## **Stones River Crafts Association Guest Artist Application Form**

## **Guest Artist Participation**

Artists seeking placement on the Studio Tour must complete this section of the application and have it delivered to the SRCA Tour Committee/Board no later than July 22 of the current year.

With application approval the Studio Tour Committee/Board will provide all participating studios (studio hosts) with the names of all artists available for placement consideration. Pending available space the studio hosts will then extend an invitation to those artist(s) they wish and can accommodate as guests. To facilitate placement a list of email addresses for all participating studios/studio hosts will be provided to each accepted artists.

Policy and Procedures for Guest Artists

- 1) Attendance at Studio Tour meetings
- 2) Assist the Host Studio with preparations for the Tour
- 3) Assist with the production of the Tour

. . . . . . .

4) Must participate all published days and hours of the Tour

SRCA's Studio Tour - Murfreesboro, Tennessee November 22, 23, 24, 2024 Entries must be received by July 22, 2024

NAIVIE		
ADDRESS		
CITY/STATE	ZIP	
PHONE ()	CELL#()	
E-MAIL	WEBSITE	
MEDIA		
Brief description of technique and r	naterials	
STUDIO/BUSINESS NAME		
		_
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE and/or S	SHOW EXPERIENCE	

## **Guest Artist Checklist**

□ Guest Studio Application due <b>July 22</b>
$\hfill\Box$ A \$75.00 tour fee which includes the \$25 SRCA annual membership fee is due by Aug. 31 after receiving notice of acceptance.
If you have been invited to join a studio please note the studio
□ 5 images of personal work. Please submit duplicate jpeg images in 72 ppi1 and 300 ppi2
□ 1 image of proposed display set-up Space required for display
□ I am able to demonstrate □ not able to demonstrate
□ I acknowledge that acceptance is not a guarantee of participation. The studio hosts reserve the right to invite accepted artists of their choosing.
□ I have read and agree to the Studio Tour Policy and Procedures.
Signed Date
All applications & jpeg images/photos should be emailed to: artstudiotour@gmail.com or mail to: SRCA, P.O. Box 11566, Murfreesboro, TN 37129

Make checks payable to Stones River Crafts Association